FIRST AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "City") and MENTAL HEALTH CENTER OF DENVER, a Colorado Corporation, with an address for notice purposes of 4141 East Dickenson Place, Denver, Colorado, 80222 (the "Contractor"), jointly "the Parties" and individually a "Party."

RECITALS

- **A.** The Parties entered into an Agreement dated August 27, 2020 (the "Agreement").
- **B.** The parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term.

Now, therefore, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Article 3 of the Agreement, entitled "<u>TERM</u>", is amended by deleting it and restating it to read as follows:
 - "3. <u>TERM</u>: The Agreement will commence on February 2, 2020, and will expire, unless sooner terminated, on July 31, 2021."
- **2.** Except as amended above, the Agreement is revived, reaffirmed, and ratified in each particular.
- **3.** This First Amendatory Agreement will not be effective or binding on the City until it has been fully executed by all signatories of the City and County of Denver, and if required by Charter, approved by the City Council.

End. Signature Pages follow this page.

Contract Control Number:

Contractor Name:	MENTAL HEALTH CENTER OF DENVER
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part Denver, Colorado as of:	ies have set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
ATTEST:	By:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:
Attorney for the City and County of D By:	By:
	By:

POLIC-202157530-01/Jaggaer 202054895-00

Contract Control Number: Contractor Name:

POLIC-202157530-01/Jaggaer 202054895-00 MENTAL HEALTH CENTER OF DENVER

	DocuSigned by:
	(art Clark, MD) 23F852ED077C4A9
By: _	23F852ED077C4A9
	Carl Clark, MD
Name	
	(please print)
	President and CEO
Title:	
	(please print)
	20T F.C : 11
AIIE	EST: [if required]
D.,,	
By: _	
Name	
INamic	(please print)
	(picase print)
Title:	
i itic.	(please print)
	(hierane himit)